TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CODET INC.		03/17/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CODET NEWPORT CORPORATION
Street Address:	294 CRAWFORD ROAD
City:	NEWPORT
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05855
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VERMONT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78922188	VEGAS V	
Serial Number:	78870539	V VEGAS VINCENT TULL	
Serial Number:	78803940	V VINCENT TULL	
Serial Number:	78702275	VEGAS	
Registration Number:	2972269	VEGAS	
Registration Number:	1790454	VEGAS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-5600

Email: jim@sagllp.com, nitasantiago@sagllp.com

JAMES E. SHLESINGER Correspondent Name:

1420 KING STREET, SUITE 600 Address Line 1: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T83 2009

TRADEMARK

900129510 REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0917

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Shlesinger
Signature:	/jes/
Date:	03/17/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Codet Newport Corporation Assignment#page1.tif source=Codet Newport Corporation Assignment#page2.tif source=Codet Newport Corporation Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0918

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, CODET INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, of #43 Maple, C.P. 90, Coaticook, Quebec, Canada J1A 2S8, has adopted and used marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and for which said assignor has filed applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, as shown in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, CODET NEWPORT CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Vermont, of 294 Crawford Road, Newport, Vermont 05855, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations and applications for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CODET INC. does hereby assign unto the said CODET NEWPORT CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above

identified registrations and applications for registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said assignee.

CODET INCO

Date: 3/17/69

Gilbert Audet President

TRADEMARK '

REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0920

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED MARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUED
VEGAS	2,972,269	07/ <u>1</u> 9/2005
VEGAS	1,790,454	08/31/1993

PENDING APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
VEGAS V	78/922,188	07/04/2006
V VEGAS VINCENT TULL	78/870,539	04/26/2006
V VINCENT TULL	78/803,940	01/31/2006
VEGAS	78/702,275	08/29/2005

RECORDED: 03/17/2009

OFRADEMARK!

REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0921